**UNOFFICIAL COPY** 

99914774

7983/0144 27 001 Page 1 of 4
1999-09-28 10=29=53
Cook County Recorder 27.00



HP9046224

The First National Bank Of Chicago

Mortgage - Installment Loan or Line of Credit (Illinois Only)

Loan :	Number: 1110° 172 11793
STE	Mortgage is made or September 09, 1999 , between the Mortgagor(s) EVEN H. ARTSTEV. (AND WIFE LEE ANN M. ARTSTEIN
	se address is 915 HUCKLEBER (Y I.N NORTHBROOK, IL 600623420 and the Mortgagee
	First National Bank Of Chicago whose address is
One	First National Plaza
	cago, Il 60670
	<ol> <li>Definitions.</li> <li>The words "borrower," "you" or "yours" mean each Mortgagor, whether single or joint, who signs below.</li> <li>The words "we," "us," "our" and "Bank" mean the Mortgagee and its successors or assigns.</li> <li>The word "Property" means the land described below. Property includes all buildings and improvements now on the land or built in the future. Property also includes anything attached to or used in connection with the land or attached or used in the future, as well as proceeds, rents, income, royalties, etc. Property also includes all other rights in real or personal property you may have as owner of the land, including all mineral, oil, gas and/or water rights.</li> </ol> Amount Owed, Maturity, Security
(a)	If you signed the agreement described in this paragraph, you owe the Bank the maximum principal sum of \$35,000.00 plus interest thereon, and any disbursements made to you or on you be all by the Bank for the payment of taxes, special assessments or insurance on the real property described below with interest on such disbursements, pursuant to a Home Equity Loan Agreement or Mini Equity Loan Agreement ("Agreement") dated September 09, 1999, which is incorporated herein by reference. You must repay the full amount of the loan, including principal and interest, if not sooner due pursuant to the Agreement, no later than September 19, 2004.
	Interest on the outstanding principal shall be calculated on a fixed or variable rate as referenced by your Agreement. As security for all amounts due to us under your Agreement, and all extensions, amendments, renewals or modifications of your Agreement (all of the foregoing not to exceed twice the maximum principal sum stated above), you convey, mortgage and warrant to us, subject to liens of record as of the date hereof, the Property located in the of Northbrook, Cook, County, Illinois as described below:

BOX 333-CTI

ILMTG.IFD (11/97)

## UNOFFICIAL COPY

de Constitution of the con	9-9-99
x Alan A Chilles	
Borrower: STEVEN HARTSTEIN,	6-9-84
Borrower: LEEANN W ARTSTEIN	
•	
f	
2 6	
99914774	
8	
O/F	
94	-
STATE OF ILLINOIS	
COUNTY OF	
I, Theresa Harrison , a no	4
1,	tary public ir and for the above county and state, certify
STEVEN H. ARTSTEIN AND WIFE LEE ANN M. AF	RTSTEIN
personally known to me to be the same person whose	name is (or are) subscribed to the foregoing instrument,
appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledg	ed that he/she/they signed and delivered the instrument
as his/her/their free and voluntary act for the use and purpos	es therein set forth.
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	day of $\mathcal{L}\mathcal{M}$
	What and Deligation
	x prince / / Tanasan
Drafted by:	Nøtary Public, Cook County, Illinois
KIM BORIK	
Mail Suite 2028	My Commission Expires:
Chicago, IL 60670-2028	When recorded, return to:
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Retail Loan Operations
OFFICIAL SEAL	1 North Dearborn-17th Floor
C	Mail Suite 0203
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 10/08/00	Chicago, IL 60670-0203